## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## **OF OREGON**

UE 219

In the Matter of

PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER

ERRATA ORDER

Application to Implement the Provisions of Senate Bill 76.

## DISPOSITION: ORDER NO. 10-364 CORRECTED

On September 16, 2010, the Public Utility Commission of Oregon issued Order No. 10-364. Subsequently, the Commission determined that the order contained several minor errors. The purpose of this order is to correct those errors as follows:

- 1. On page 5, third paragraph, second line, "may not exceed \$200 million (calculated as Oregon's share of the costs)" should read: "May not exceed Oregon's share of the \$200 million customer contribution (calculated as \$184 million)." *See* SB 76, Section 4(3).
- 2. On page 8, last paragraph, last line, "by putting a \$200 million cap on the Company's Oregon customer contribution" should read: "by putting a \$200 million cap on the Company's customer contribution."
- 3. On page 15, first paragraph, line 7, "principal preservation that current yields" should read: "principal preservation and current yields."
- 4. On page 17, second paragraph, line 5, "the collected amount will total \$200 million," should read: "the collected amount will total \$184 million."
- 5. On page 17, second paragraph, line 6, "by December 31, 2010" should read: "by December 31, 2020."

6. The appeal language on page 30 should be changed from: "A party may appeal this order \* \* \* with the Court of Appeals in compliance with ORS 183.480-183.484" to: "A party may appeal this order by filing a petition for review with the Supreme Court of Oregon in compliance with ORS 757.736(5) and the pertinent provisions of ORS 183.480-183.484."

The remainder of Order No. 10-364 is unchanged.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Made, entered, and effective \_

OCT 11 2010

Ray Baum Chairman **/John Savage** Commissioner

Susan K. Ackerman Commissioner

